
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT POLYGRAPH INVESTIGATORS 
2025 MEMBERSHIP ROSTER  

 
 

NAME  CONTACT  

Juan Aguilera  
Lieutenant  
Texas DPS  

12230 West Road  
Houston, TX  77065 
juan.aguilera@dps.texas.gov  
713-816-7081 

Orona Alfonso 
Deputy 
El Paso County Sheriff’s Department  
** New Member 2025 

3850 Justice Drive 
El Paso, TX  79938 
aorona@epcounty.com 
915-525-4471 

Cecil Arnold 
Detective  
Pearland Police Department  

2555 Cullen Parkway  
Pearland, TX 77581 
carnold@pearlandtx.gov 
281-997-4151 

Christopher Barker 
Special Agent  
Texas DPS  
** New Member in 2025 

1516 Hampton Road 
Texarkana, TX  75503 
christopher.barker@dps.texas.gov 
903-285-5981 

Roy Basham 
Special Agent  
Texas DPS  

1404 Lubbock Business Park Blvd, #100 
Lubbock, TX 79403 
roy.basham@dps.texas.gov 
325-226-1065 

Patrick Bedwell 
Lieutenant  
Livingston Parish Sheriff’s Office 
Associate Member  

13600 Aydell Ln.  
Walker, LA  70785 
pbedwell@lpso.org  
225-788-8635 

Anthony Bennett 
Examiner  

abennett9070@yahoo.com  
325-669-6331 

Joseph Berreth  
Owner 
Joe Berreth Polygraph Service  

719 West Front Street 
Tyler, TX  75806 
joeberreth@hotmail.com 
903-394-4323 

Jackie Blanchard  
Detective 
Humble Police Department  

310 Bender Avenue 
Humble, TX  77338 
jackie66musiclvr@gmail.com 
281-415-3919 

Patrick Boone  3211 Emily Circle  
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Owner 
Pat Boone’s Polygraph Service  
** Past Board Member  

Copperas Cove, TX  76522 
patboonepolygraph@gmail.com 
254-290-0298 

Calvin Bowden 
Captain 
Livingston Parish Sheriff’s Office 
Associate Member 

13600 Aydell  
Walker, LA  70785 
cbowden@lpso.org  
225-347-1566 

Keith Braxton 
Proprietor  
Cerberus Forensic Polygraph 

17615 Cypress Laurel 
Houston, TX  77095 
klbraxton1@sbcglobal.net 
832-978-8008 

Ashley Breeding  
Detective  
La Porte PD  
** New Member 2025 

3001 N 23rd  
La Porte, TX  77571 
breedinga@laportetx.gov 
281-842-3132 

David Briseno 
Lieutenant 
Dallas Fire Rescue 

1551 Baylor Street, #500 
Dallas, TX  75226 
david.briseno@dallasfire.gov 
469-323-5615 

Gilberto Capuchino  
Retired DPS Sergeant  
Wood Polygraph Service, LLC  

2303 Roosevelt Drive, Suite B 
Arlington, TX  76016 
gilrivcap67@yahoo.com 
956-212-5586 

Pedro Carrasco  
Officer  
Kyle Police Department  
** New Member 2025  

1700 Kohler’s Crossing  
Kyle, TX  78640 
pcarrasco@cityofkyle.com  
512-410-9767 

Erika Clacker  
Investigator  
Wood Polygraph Service, LLC  
** New Member in 2025 

2303 Roosevelt Drive, Suite B 
Arlington, TX  76016 
erika@woodpolygraph.com  
817-528-6118 

George Correra  
Special Agent  
Texas DPS  

6502 S New Braunfels Ave. 
San Antonio, TX  78223 
george.correra@dps.texas.gov  
210-531-2218 

Joseph Crosby  
Lieutenant  
Beaumont Police Department  

255 College Street 
Beaumont, TX  77701 
joseph.crosby@beaumonttexas.gov  
409-679-5494 

Jeff Davis  
Special Agent  

12230 West Road 
Houston, TX  77065 
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Texas DPS jeffrey.davis@dps.texas.gov  
713-503-7677 

Julie Diaz 
Detective / Polygraph Examiner  
Harris County Sheriff’s Office  

5749 South Loop East  
Houston, TX  77033 
julie.diaz@sheriff.hctx.net  
832-921-8289 

David Dixon 
Major  
Texas DPS  

6100 Guadalupe Street 
Austin, TX  78752 
david.dixon@dps.texas.gov 
512-424-7044 

Rodd Dobos 
Sergeant  
Harris County Sheriff’s Office  

1200 Baker Street  
Houston, TX  77002 
rodd.dobos@sheriff.hctx.net 
713-274-9314 

Hector Dominguez  
Detective  
Galveston Police Department  
Past TALEPI Director 

601 54th Street 
Galveston, TX  77551 
hdominguez@galvestontx.gov  
409-256-9538 

Jeremiah Duggan 
Polygraph Examiner 
Retired Pasadena Police Department  

87 W. Prairie Dawn Cir 
Conroe, TX  77385 
jeremiahduggan@hotmail.com  
832-282-1623 

Jim Elliott 
Chief Investigator  
Tulsa County District Attorney’s Office 
** Associate Member  

500 S. Denver Avenue, Suite 900 
Tulsa, OK 74102 
jelliott@tulsacounty.org 
918-214-1492 

Christopher Estrada 
Special Agent  
Texas DPS 
** New Member 2025 

11612 Scott Simpson Dr. 
El Paso, TX  79936 
christopher.estrada@dps.texas.gov  
915-549-1765 

Cody Evans 
Detective 
Killeen Police Department  

3304 Community Blvd  
Killeen, TX  76542 
cevans@killeentexas.gov  
254-501-8866 

Joshua Fischer  
Detective 
Waco Police Department 
TALEPI Board Member 

3115 Pine Ave. 
Waco, TX  76708 
joshuaf@wacotx.gov 
254-750-7529 

Kevin Fite  
Sergeant  
Tyler Police Department  

711 W. Ferguson 
Tyler, TX  75702 
kfite@tylertexas.com 
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903-570-8791 

Jim Gallagher  
Retired  
Dallas Police Department  

815 TL Townsend Drive, Suite 105 
Rockwall, TX   
vvlig@yahoo.com 
972-571-2077 

Tony Galliton  
Special Agent  
Texas DPS  
TALEPI Board Member  

350 Interstate Hwy 30 West  
Garland, TX  75043 
tony.galliton@dps.texas.gov 
281-409-9605 

Chelsea Garcia  
Property & Crime Scene Technician 
Schertz Police Department  

1400 Schertz Pkwy #6 
Schertz, TX  78154 
chelseagarcia@schertz.com  
210-243-8256 

Jazmin Garcia 
Special Agent  
Texas DPS  

2525 N. International Blvd. 
Weslaso, TX  78599 
jazmin.garcia2@dps.texas.gov 
956-532-8309  

Juan Garcia  
Deputy 
El Paso County Sheriff’s Office  

3850 Justice Dr. 
El Paso, TX  79938 
juangarcia@epcounty.com  
915-273-3800 

Eduardo Garza 
Officer  
Socorro Police Department  
Past TALEPI Director  

240 N. Moon 
Socorro, TX  79927 
egarza@costx.us  
915-727-8009 

Jamie George 
Lieutenant  
Dallas Fire - Rescue  
** New Member 2025 

1551 Baylor St., #500 
Dallas, TX  75226 
jamie.george@dallasfire.gov  
469-323-5996 

Brad Gilbreath 
Commander 
Mansfield Police Department  

1601 Heritage Parkway 
Mansfield, TX  76063 
brad.mansfield@mansfieldtexas.gov  
817-276-4739 

Michael Gougler  
Retired 
Texas DPS 
Past TALEPI President  

gougler.national@gmail.com  
512-466-0471 

Jimmy Gwartney  
Detective Sergeant  
Edmond Police Department 
** New Member 2025 

100 East First  
Edmond, OK  73034 
jimmy.gwartney@edmondok.gov  
405-359-4491 
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Associate Member  

Ashley Hampton 
Trooper 
OK Department of Public Safety 
Associate Member  

3600 N. Martin Luther King Hwy 
Oklahoma City, OK  73111 
ashley.hampton@dps.ok.gov 
918-658-8208 

James Harris 
Background Investigator  
Plano Police Department  

909 14th Street 
Plano, TX  75074 
jameshar@plano.gov  
972-941-2668 

Kelly Hendricks 
President 
Hendricks Polygraph, Inc.  
Past TALEPI President  

1300 N. Sam Houston Pkwy, Suite 210 
Houston, TX  77032 
kelly@kbhendricks.com 
713-703-1212 

Kenneth Hockless 
Corporal 
Baytown Police Department  

3200 N. Main St. 
Baytown, TX  77521 
kenneth.hockless@baytown.org  
713-298-8820 

Meagan Hogan  
Investigator  
Henderson County Sheriff’s Office  
Associate Member 

206 N. Murchison St. 
Athens, TX  75751 
mhogan@henderson-county.com 
972-256-6066 

Jason Holt  
Deputy Chief  
OK Department of Public Safety  
Associate Member 

3600 N. Martin Luther King Ave. 
Oklahoma City, OK  73111 
jason.holt@dps.ok.gov 
918-682-1622 

Amanda Holtzclaw 
Detective 
Killeen Police Department  
TALEPI Board Member 

3304 Community Blvd. 
Killeen, TX  76542 
aholtclaw@killeentexas.gov 
254-200-7969 

Jerrard Hopkins 
Arson Investigator  
Dallas Fire Rescue 
** New Member 2025  

1551 Baylor St., #500 
Dallas, TX  75226  
jerrard.hopkins@dallasfire.gov  
214-679-2939 

Botie Hillhouse  
Sheriff 
Henderson County Sheriff’s Office  
Associate Member 

206 N. Murchison St. 
Athens, TX  75751 
bhillhouse@henderson-county.com  
903-286-0923 

Eric Johnson 
Owner 
Johnson Polygraph & Consultants, Inc. 

13201 Northwest Fwy, Suite 800 
Houston, TX  77040 
ejohnsonpolygraph@gmail.cm 
832-334-8311 
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Kelly Kallies  
Police Lieutenant  
Schertz Police Department  

1400 Schertz Parkway  
Schertz, TX  78154 
kkallies@schertz.com  
210-268-9727 

Leland Keen 
Sergeant 
Beaumont Police Department  

255 College St. 
Beaumont, TX  77701 
leland.keen@beaumonttexas.gov  
409-880-1003 

Daniel Kelly 
Special Agent 
Texas DPS  

4700 University Blvd. 
Tyler, TX  75707 
daniel.kelly@dps.texas.gov  
281-420-6676 

Jason Kelly 
Lieutenant  
Baytown Police Department  

3200 North Main St. 
Baytown, TX  77521 
jason.kelly@baytown.org 
281-420-6676 

John Kolander  
Sergeant  
Jefferson County Sheriff Department  

5030 Highway 69 South 
Beaumont, TX  77705 
chadkolander46@yahoo.com  
409-790-2392 

Corey Lambrecht  
Retired Detective  
Norman Police Department  
Associate Member  

201 B W Gray 
Norman, OK  73069 
bluelinepolygraph@gmail.com  
405-640-7422 

Tyler Larsen 
Detective  
Eau Claire Police Department  
** New Member 2025  
Associate Member 

721 Oxford Ave #1400 
Eau Claire, WI 54701 
tyler.larsen@eauclairewi.gov  
715-491-1003 

Tommy Lindley 
Special Agent  
Texas DPS  

4200 Canyon Drive 
Amarillo, TX  79109 
tommy.lindley@dps.texas.gov 
806-340-8177 

Dustin Lockridge  
Detective  
Las Cruces Police Department 
** New Member 2025 
Associate Member  

217 E. Picacho Ave. 
Las Cruces, NM  88001 
dlockridge@lascruces.gov 
575-640-2262 

Jeremy Lloyd 
Port Arthur Police Department  
** New Member 2025 

645 4th Street 
Port Arthur, TX  77640 
jeremy.lloyd@portarthurtx.gov  
409-474-0158 
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Luis Martinez 
Lieutenant  
Laredo Police Department  

4712 Maher Ave. 
Laredo, TX  78041 
lmartinez@ci.laredo.tx.us  
956-795-2335 

Ricardo Martinez 
Detective  
Killeen Police Department  

3304 Community Drive 
Killeen, TX  76542 
rmartinez@killeentexas.gov  
254-501-8822 

Wayne May 
Captain 
Fort Worth Arson / Bomb  

715 Texas  
Fort Worth, TX  76102 
marvin.may@fortworthtexas.gov  
817-266-1201 

Justin McPherson 
Sergeant  
Wichita Falls Police Department 

310 Holliday  
Wichita Falls, TX  76301  
floyd.mcpherson@wfpd.net 
940-500-3125 

Greg Miller 
Retired  
Behavioral Measures & Forensic Science  

1720 Regal Row, Suite 120 
Dallas, TX  75235 
gtmillerda@tx.rr.com  
817-821-3637 

Michael Mitchell 
Polygraph Examiner  
Precision Polygraph 

9130 Jollyville Rd., Suite 123 
Austin, TX 78759 
michael@ppot-tx.com  
512-668-7884 

Thomas Morgan  
Owner  
Alliance Polygraph Service LLC  

5587 David Blvd., Suite 200-F 
N. Richland Hills, TX  76180 
tmorgan56@yahoo.com  
817-875-5229 

Sammy Motsenbocker 
Owner 
Red River Polygraph 
TALEPI Board Member  

4710 Lamplighter Lane 
Wichita Falls, TX  76308 
redriverpolygraph@gmail.com 
940-636-4673 

Ronnie Munoz 
Retired  
Texas DPS  

624 N. Tio, Suite B. 
Weslasco, TX  78596 
ronnie6199@gmail.com 
956-266-3090 

James Murray  
Supervisor  
Fort Bend County Sheriff’s Office  

1410 Richmond Parkway  
Richmond, TX  77469 
james.murray@fortbendcountytx.gov  
832-600-8223 

Mario Nunez 4712 Maher Ave.  
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Investigator 
Laredo Police Department  

Laredo, TX  78041 
mnunez@ci.laredo.tx.us 
956-744-6640 

Logan O’Brien 
Sergeant  
Laredo Police Department 

4712 Maher Ave. 
Laredo, TX  78041 
lobrien@ci.laredo.tx.us  
956-795-2335 

Pat O’Burke  
School Director  
Retired Texas  DPS  

923 10th St., Suite 101, PMB 185 
Floresville, TX  78114 
patoburke@excaliburnetwork.com  
210-508-8091 

Leo Perez  
Special Agent  
Texas DPS  

1901 Bob Bullock Loop 
Laredo, TX  78043 
leo.perez@dps.texas.gov  
956-237-6064 

Alfonso Orona 
Deputy 
El Paso County Sheriff’s Department  
** New Member 2025  

3850 Justice Drive  
El Paso, TX  79938 
aorona@epcounty.gov  
915-525-4471 

Aaron Pierce  
Forensic Psychologist  
Aaron Pierce PC  
Associate Member  

1109 Longworth Drive 
Plano, TX  75075 
phd@aaronpierce.co  
214-836-7103 

Joseph Prado  
Lieutenant  
Texas DPS  

2525 N. International Blvd.  
Weslaso, TX  78599 
jose.prado@dps.texas.gov  
956-332-8201 

Eric Olivares  
Investigator  
Houston Arson Bureau / Houston Fire Dept.  

1205 Dart St. 
Houston, TX 77009 
eric.olivares@houstontx.gov  
832-483-9246 

Bobby Rachel 
Navarro County Constable Pct #3 
Constable  
TALEPI Board President  

PO Box 191 
Streetman, TX  75859 
brachel@navarrocounty.org  
972-965-4942 

John Ragland 
Investigator - Retired  
Tyler Police Department  

15708 Timberhill Dr. 
Flint, TX  75762 
jragland69@gmail.com  
903-944-9457 

Bobby Raines  
Captain 

3600 N. Martin Luther King Ave. 
Oklahoma City, OK  73111 
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OK Department of Public Safety  
Associate Member  

bobby.raines@dps.ok.gov 
918-640-8449 

Sergio Ramirez  
Polygraph Examiner  
Corpus Christi Police Department  

321 John Sartain Street, 3rd Floor  
Corpus Christi, TX  78401  
sergior@cctexas.com 
361-813-1918 

Dianne Robinson 
Examiner 
La Costa Data Services Inc. 

5913 Broadmeade Drive  
Plano, TX  75093 
diannerob@msn.com  
214-632-8087 

Jeremie Rohr 
Special Agent  
Texas DPS  

1617 E. Crest Dr. 
Waco, TX  76705 
jeremie.rohr@dps.texas.gov  
254-262-9720 

Royce Romero 
Deputy 
Fort Bend County Sheriff’s Office  
** New Member 2025  

1410 Richmond Pkwy  
Richmond, TX  77469 
royceromero@fortbendcountytx.gov 
281-238-1595 

Rebecca Salazar 
Captain 
Texas DPS 
TALEPI Vice President  

6100 Guadalupe Street 
Austin, TX  78752 
rebecca.salazar@dps.texas.gov  
979-204-1985 

Michael Sams 
Special Agent 
Texas DPS  

1600 W. Loop 306  
San Angelo, TX  76904 
michael.sams@dps.texas.gov  
325-223-6834 

David Schreiber  
Detective 
Lubbock Police Department  
** New Member 2025 

1205 15th St. 
Lubbock, TX  79401 
dschreiber@mylubbock.us  
806-786-9868 

John Shauberger 
Chief Deputy  
Jefferson County Sheriff’s Office  

5030 Hwy 69  
Beaumont, TX  77705 
jshauberger@gmail.com 
409-673-2056 

Joe Shoemake 
Captain 
Duncan Police Department 
Associate Member  

PO Box 969 
Duncan, OK  73534 
shoe337@yahoo.com 
580-656-3737 

Jerry Smith  
Lieutenant  
Lufkin Police Department  

300 East Shepherd  
Lufkin, TX  75901 
jsmith@lufkinpolice.com 
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936-676-3511 

Robert Smith  
Captain  
Silsbee ISD PD  

1575 Hwy 86 N  
Silsbee, TX  77656 
robert.smith@silsbeeisd.org  
409-980-7877 

Suzannahe Smith 
Sergeant  
Duncan Police Department  
** New Member 2025  
Associate Member  

100 South 7th Street  
Duncan, OK  73533 
suzannahe@duncanok.gov  
580-656-6001 

Dario Sosa  
Examiner 
** New Member 2025 

1941 Lohman’s Crossing Rd. 
Lakeway, TX  78734 
Okatie, SC  29909 
sosadario89@gmail.com  
843-424-7239 

Jack St. John 
Retired  
Killeen / Bell County PD  

3411 Community Blvd. 
Killeen, TX  76543 
consultation@killeenpolygraph.com 
254-681-7076 

Ralph Standefer 
Owner  
Standefer Polygraph Credibility Assessment 
Services 

1 N. Walnut St. 
Cleburne,TX  76033 
stand.poly@gmail.com 
817-247-9589 

Toni Stanfield  
Examiner  
Bexar County Sheriff’s Office  

PO Box 306  
Spring Branch, TX  78070 
tnstanfield@yahoo.com  
210-219-5966 

Trent Stegall 
Polygraph Examiner  
Harris County Sheriff’s Office  

1200 Baker Street 
Houston, TX  77002 
trent.stegall@sheriff.hctx.net  
832-927-1046 

Paul Struve  
Special Agent  
Texas DPS  

12230 West Road  
Houston, TX  77065 
paul.struve@dps.texas.gov 
281-687-9023 

Jerry Thomas  
Sergeant  
Montgomery County Sheriff’s Office  

1 Criminal Justice Drive  
Conroe, TX  77301 
jerry.smith@mctx.org  
936-525-0667 

Jon Thornhill 
Lieutenant  

711 W. Ferguson  
Tyler, TX  75702 
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Tyler Police Department  
Past TALEPI Board Member  

jthornhill@tylertexas.com  
903-714-8047 

Matilde Uvalle  
Detective  
Killeen Police Department  

3304 Community Blvd.  
Killeen, TX  76542 
muvalle@killeentexas.gov  
254-501-8854 

Mauro Varela  
Special Agent  
Texas DPS  
** New Member 2025  

1922 South Padre Island Drive  
Corpus Christi, TX  78416  
mauro.varela@dps.texax.gov  
956-322-6705 

Brian Vaughan  
Constable  
Pct. 4 Kendall County 
Past TALEPI President & Director  

105 Amber Drive  
Comfort, TX  78013 
brianvaughan01@gmail.com  
830-285-3858 

Steve Wilkins  
Special Agent  
Texas DPS  
** New Member 2025 

6502 S. New Braunfels Ave.  
San Antonio, TX  78223  
steven.wilkins@dps.texas.gov  
830-629-5025 

Vantrece Williams 
Investigator 
Houston Arson Bureau / HFD  

500 Jefferson St., 19th Floor, Suite 1906 
Houston, TX  77002 
vantrece.williams@houstontx.gov  
832-794-1156 

Mark Wilson 
Owner  
Fort Worth PD - Retired  

PO Box 1  
Brandon, TX  76628 
mwils2282@yahoo.com 
817-994-0529 

Michelle Wilson 
Lieutenant  
Texas DPS  
TALEPI Secretary / Treasurer  

6100 Guadalupe Ave, Bldg E  
Austin, TX  78752  
michelle.wilson@dps.texas.gov  
432-254-1685 

Clay Zotz  
Special Agent  
Texas DPS  

2571 North Earl Rudder Freeway  
Bryan, TX  77803 
clay.zotz@dps.texas.gov  
281-785-6796 
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